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the decision or resolution of the board in like manner as though
reviewed by certiorari, except new or additional evidence may be
taken. The court may order the officer appealing and the board
to submit briefs or other memoranda and may dispose of the
appeal on such writings. If the court shall find that the board acted
in an arbitrary, capricious, oppressive or unreasonable manner it
shall remand the maiter to the county board for further action
consistent with the court’s finding.

Sec. 7. [Subd. 8.] Provisions to take effect.  The provi-
sions of section 6 shall take effect in the respective counties speci-
fied in section 6 (1) Upon the expiration of the term of the incum-
bent holding the office on JTuly 1, 1965 or (2) upon the occurrence
prior thereto of a vacancy in the office of clerk of district court or
(3) subsequent to July I, 1965 and upon not less than 30 days
written notice by the clerk of district court, the county board shall
make the provisions of section 6 effective on the first day of the
month following the expiration of the notice period.

Sec. 8. All laws relating to the compensation, fees, budget
of the office of clerk of district court inconsistent herewith are
superseded.

Sec. 9.  This act shall not apply to the district court of any
county having a special act governing fees applicable thereto and
endacted during the 19635 session of the legislature.

Approved May 26, 1965.

CHAPTER 823—S. F. No. 1226

An act relating to the commissioner of administration; au-
thorizing the commissioner to purchase and furnish uniforms to cer-
tain employees of his department,; appropriating money; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 16.72, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 16.72, Subdi-
vision 1, is amended to read:

16.72  Parking facilities; operation by state,  Subdivision
1. Powers and duties of commissioner of administration. No
motor vehicle, either privately or publicly owned, may be parked
upon any parking lot or facility owned or operated by the state of
Minnesota except as authorized by this section. The operation and
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supervision of all such parking lots and facilities are vested in the
commissioner of administration. He may fix and collect rents,
charges, or fees in connection with and for the use of any parking
lot or facility within the capitol group area so owned and operated
by the state.

The commissioner may purchase and furnish suitable uniforms
for employees of the department who are engaged in activities re-
lated to Minnesota Statutes, Section 16.72, and acts amendatory
thereof, for which a uniform is desirable and necessary in the
opinion of the commissioner. There is annually appropriated to the
commissioner, from moneys collected as parking lot rents, charges,
and fees, sufficient money to purchase and furnish such uniforms.

Approved May 26, 1965.

CHAPTER 824—S. F. No. 1304

An act relating to the central motor pool, and rules and regu-
lavions of the commissioner of administration relating thereto;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 16.75, Subdivision 7.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 16.75, Subdi-
vision 7, is amended to read:

Subd. 7.  Motor vehicles; central motor pool operated by
state. The commissioner of admlmstratlon shall establish pursu-
ant to the Ardministrative Procedures Aet; all rules and regulations
necessary for the efficient and economical operation, maintenance,
repair, and replacement of state-owned passenger motor vehicles
in the central motor pool or any branch thereof. The regulations
shall include the requirements for keeping records and reports and
all schedules used as a basis for charging departments and agen-
cies for the services furnished. They shall also provide for periodic
reimbursements by the department or agency using the motor pool
services. The commissioner of administration by rule or regulation
shall also provide for the uniform marking and coloring of all such
motor vehicles. The provisions of the Administrative Procedures
Act shall not apply to such rules and regulations.

Approved May 26, 1965,
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